
2022 Elizabethtown College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-24   Conf: 1-11   Home: 4-10   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 6-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (246), Opp (262)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Mistichelli (6), Prosser (3), Davis (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (144-154),
Mistichelli (58-62), Phillips (29-32), Caputo (17-17), Kunkle (16-17), Rife (10-11), Davis (8-9), Prosser (6-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Crisswell, Kadyn .430 37-36 114 27 49 10 5 5 30 84 .737 11 2 8 1 .481 2 2 3-3 87 5 6 .939
3 Fitzsimons, Courtney .407 29-23 54 9 22 1 0 0 6 23 .426 1 0 16 0 .411 1 1 7-9 52 38 8 .918
7 Phillips, Paige .373 29-23 75 9 28 9 1 1 16 42 .560 1 0 8 0 .377 1 0 0-0 13 23 1 .973
24 Witmer, Kaitlyn .330 31-29 94 11 31 4 1 0 7 37 .394 10 0 7 0 .394 0 0 0-0 138 7 0 1.000
2 Hussey, Grace .320 32-27 75 6 24 1 0 0 5 25 .333 6 0 8 0 .370 0 0 1-2 68 36 4 .963
6 Aydelotte, Kristen .276 32-27 87 21 24 8 2 2 11 42 .483 11 2 6 3 .370 0 2 2-2 36 17 7 .883
9 Mistichelli, Ashley .263 32-32 95 16 25 5 0 2 20 36 .379 9 2 13 2 .333 2 0 0-0 96 9 2 .981
17 Lark, Amelia .260 31-30 77 4 20 7 0 0 10 27 .351 7 6 5 0 .359 2 0 0-0 47 3 1 .980
8 Dodds, Cassidy .358 26-16 53 10 19 4 1 0 6 25 .472 4 0 7 4 .404 0 0 0-0 16 30 4 .920
10 Polimeni, Emily .243 26-24 74 15 18 2 2 1 8 27 .365 8 1 7 1 .325 0 2 2-2 23 33 2 .966
21 Thomas, Megan .241 24-17 58 2 14 0 0 0 6 14 .241 2 0 5 0 .262 1 0 0-0 80 2 2 .976
31 Scanlon, Lisa .189 18-12 37 3 7 0 0 0 5 7 .189 3 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
20 Judd, Ashley .189 26-14 37 7 7 1 0 0 2 8 .216 1 0 4 1 .205 1 4 1-1 13 0 2 .867
12 Kunkle, Cierra .182 15-5 11 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .182 0 0 1 0 .182 0 0 0-0 1 13 0 1.000
5 Davis, Jenna .180 25-19 50 11 9 0 0 0 6 9 .180 9 0 22 0 .305 0 1 1-1 37 21 2 .967
13 Prosser, Olivia .174 21-10 23 6 4 1 0 0 4 5 .217 2 1 4 0 .269 0 1 0-0 23 2 1 .962
11 Toomey, Gillian .172 17-11 29 4 5 1 1 1 5 11 .379 3 2 13 0 .294 0 0 0-0 6 16 4 .846
16 Caputo, Tori .000 12-9 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 14 0 1.000
Totals .294 38-38 1047 161 308 54 13 12 149 424 .405 88 16 142 12 .355 10 13 17-20 747 272 46 .957
Opponents .322 38-38 1073 220 345 47 10 8 193 436 .406 106 17 111 2 .388 10 27 72-77 760 300 35 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Phillips, Paige 3.23 8-12 23 18 13 2-0 0 119.1 127 73 55 52 72 17 4 6 .272 13 12 0 4 14
12 Kunkle, Cierra 4.42 2-2 13 5 3 0-0 0 50.2 78 46 32 16 18 11 3 1 .341 2 2 0 1 6
4 Rife, Harley 5.86 3-2 9 6 2 0-0 0 28.2 32 27 24 25 10 5 0 0 .274 8 0 0 2 1
16 Caputo, Tori 8.76 1-8 12 9 5 0-0 0 50.1 108 74 63 13 11 14 3 1 .415 5 3 0 3 6
Totals 4.89 14-24 57 38 23 2 0 249.0 345 220 174 106 111 47 10 8 .322 28 17 0 10 27
Opponents 3.59 24-14 61 38 21 5 1 253.1 308 161 130 88 142 54 13 12 .294 30 16 0 10 13



2022 Elizabethtown College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Witmer, Kaitlyn 145 138 7 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Caputo, Tori 14 0 14 0 1.000 0 17 0 1.000 0 0
12 Kunkle, Cierra 14 1 13 0 1.000 0 16 1 .941 0 0
31 Scanlon, Lisa 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Rife, Harley 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 0 0
9 Mistichelli, Ashley 107 96 9 2 .981 0 58 4 .935 6 0
17 Lark, Amelia 51 47 3 1 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Thomas, Megan 84 80 2 2 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Phillips, Paige 37 13 23 1 .973 0 29 3 .906 0 0
5 Davis, Jenna 60 37 21 2 .967 0 8 1 .889 1 0
10 Polimeni, Emily 58 23 33 2 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hussey, Grace 108 68 36 4 .963 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Prosser, Olivia 26 23 2 1 .962 0 6 0 1.000 3 0
15 Crisswell, Kadyn 98 87 5 6 .939 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Dodds, Cassidy 50 16 30 4 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Fitzsimons, Courtney 98 52 38 8 .918 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Aydelotte, Kristen 60 36 17 7 .883 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Judd, Ashley 15 13 0 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Toomey, Gillian 26 6 16 4 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1065 747 272 46 .957 11 72 5 .935 10 0
Opponents 1095 760 300 35 .968 37 17 3 .850 7 0


